PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIPAK SARJERAO PAWAR	08/31/2015
SZYMON MADEJCZYK	08/27/2015
ROBERTO RIBEIRO DA FONSECA MENDES	08/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14842084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com, usdocket@wnlaw.com

WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036468 FRAME: 0028 503461641

source=Assignments#page4.tif
source=Assignments#page5.tif
source=Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036468 FRAME: 0029

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

inventor of su	ıbject matter ("INV		inal inventor or an original joint relaimed in a patent application
cultures with	a ivew mainnee to a	Series (Alleication)	2 88 222 6 21
	legal representativ Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIV on	GNOR hereby authorizes, and e, Microsoft Technology edmond, Washington 9805: ES), to insert here and given Application 1 ice	Licensing, LLC., One 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed Noby the
m	war filad an	and was given Appl	iontion
hanned		and was given App by the following Office	canon
	146		
such as conting and all foreign ASSIC REPRESENT	nuing applications, in a countries ("APPLIG SNOR hereby ATIVES to insert the	n whole or in part, in and for CATION DERIVATIVES")) authorizes, and requence the Application No., filing do	ests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL and Office into the following
	APPLICATION DEB	LIVATIVES after they are kn	lown;
Application N	0.	Fining Ligit	own; Office
			<u> </u>
L			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Invertion S Signature Dipak Sarjerao Pawar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

I <u>Szymon Madejczyk</u> (". inventor of subject matter ("INV entitled" <u>Add a New Instance to a</u>	ENTION") disclosed and/or	nal inventor or an original joint r claimed in a patent application , which:
legal representativ Microsoft Way, R REPRESENTATIV on	GNOR hereby authorizes, and the control of the cont	Licensing, LLC., One 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed No
was filed on	and was given Appl	ication
	by the following Office	
65	35,	
behalf of itself and its successors acquiring, the entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICAT such as continuing applications, it and all foreign countries ("APPLICAT ASSIGNOR hereby	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") rights, title and interest, inc ION (and all other application whole or in part, in and fo CATION DERIVATIVES")) authorizes, and reque	luding the right of priority, in the ons and patents derived therefrom, rethe United States, its territories, states. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the table for any APPLICATION DER		
Application No.		Office
	······	
	•	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Szymon Madejuyk	8/27/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Szymon Madejczyk	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

		") am the original inventor or an
original joint inventor of subject i		
application entitled "Add a New I	istance to a Series" ("APPLI	CATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSI legal representativ Microsoft Way, ReRESENTATIV on	GNOR hereby authorizes, ar e, Microsoft Technology edmond, Washington 98052 ES), to insert here and given Application N	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S Licensing, LLC., One (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL in parentheses (filed
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	······································
Was filed on	and was given Appl	ration
	by the following Office	i week work
54.53	" of me maname cure	
***************************************	y	
Microsoft Technology Lic behalf of itself and its successors acquiring, the entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATI such as continuing applications, in and all foreign countries ("APPLIC	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") rights, title and interest, inc ION (and all other application whole or in part, in and for	luding the right of priority, in the ns and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories,
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and reque	sts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert th		
table for any APPLICATION DER	IVATIVES after they are kn	own;
Application No.		
		3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: <u>357866.01</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.2586</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Roberto Ribeiro da Fonseca Mendes
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

O \$ /2 \$ / 15

Date

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

RECORDED: 09/01/2015